
ANALYSIS OF PERSONAL OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

CONTRACT # 8200031167

TANF MEDICAL REVIEW SERVICES

As identified in Executive Order 1362, each agency awarding, renewing, or amending any professional or

personal services contract reported online pursuant to the Mississippi Accountability and Transparency

Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an analysis describing the reasons for awarding, renewing,

or amending the contract.

PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION:

_ __ Awarding __X__ Renewing ____ Amending

Vendor Name: Dr. Cherilyn L. Hebert__________________________

Vendor Contact: Dr. Cherilyn L. Hebert__________________________

Vendor Address: 5405 HWY 467, Edwards, MS 39066______________

Vendor Phone Number: (60) 842-5583___________________________

ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:

MDHS requested quotes on January 30, 2017, for Physician Services for TANF Medical Review. As a result,

Dr. Hebert was awarded a contract. MDHS has chosen to exercise a renewal option associated with this

contract. The overall period of performance for the contract to include this second renewal option is July

1, 2017, through June 30, 2020, with two (2) renewal options remaining. The total amount of this contract,

including this renewal option, is $18,000.00.

__________________________________ ______________
Chief Procurement Officer/Staff Attorney Date

The contract is on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Chief Procurement
Officer/Staff Attorney. Please call (601) 359-4500 for more information.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 424D9178-11D3-4CE3-B970-50BBB44B2FA4

4/12/2019


